The cost of up to the total of Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) for a professional cleaner 

of AFF Law Firm’s selection to clean any biohazardous materials located in either 

“Insured’s” primary residence or vehicle and directly resulting from a covered “Claim.” 

e. The cost of up to One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) for the Insured’s mental 

health services arising from a covered “Claim.”  Such mental health services must be 

provided by a licensed professional such as a licensed counselor, therapist, social 

worker, or psychologist.  The selection of the provider is at the sole discretion of the

[...]

we pay directly for the purchase of any “firearm.”  Nor will we provide this 

reimbursement if the “Insured” is prohibited by state or federal law from owning or 

possessing a “firearm.”  

2. We will pay AFF Law Firm and/or local counsel engaged by AFF Law Firm, as applicable, 

for up to the total of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) in attorney’s fees and expenses 

incurred on behalf of the “Insured” in defending the “Insured” against or challenging any 

injunction hearing, order of protection, or order prohibiting harassment whether obtained 

ex-parte or at a contested hearing (“Protective Order”) or other such “Red Flag” order